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A1 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 108 Martyn DAVIES FordFiesta 3.02 84.68 182.99
2 109 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini 1275GT 3.05 124.61 233.20
3 110 Phil TUCKER Suzuki Swift 3.20 90.86 FAIL

A2 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 104 Hugh TROTMAN Lotus Elise 2.81 76.51 161.55
2 102 Pete DEVALL Peugeot 106 2.98 82.43 175.70
3 106 Donald MACIVER MG ZR160 3.04 87.37 188.80
4 105 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 3.01 88.24 193.04
5 100 Martin GARNER Mazda MX5 2.91 91.01 196.24
6 101 David JAMSON Volvo Amazon 3.02 101.61 215.47
7 103 Graham WALDRON BMW 318i 3.13 89.52 219.56

A3 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 89 Anthony WRIGHT Audi A3 2.55 70.54 151.97
2 91 Richard TREVAIL BMW Mini JCW 2.99 74.82 158.31
3 90 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubish Lancer 2.36 77.68 166.02
4 96 Mike HAWLEY Honda S2000GT 2.92 85.81 182.47
5 94 Pete GOODMAN Ford Fiesta 3.04 85.74 183.32
6 93 Chris BAYLISS Fiat Stilo Abarth 2.93 87.29 185.55
7 95 Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 3.05 86.93 189.48
8 88 Jon HARBER Renault Clio 3.15 94.28 197.88
9 87 Neil DAVIES Toyota MR2 2.55 89.75 197.89

A4 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 2600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 80 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi EVO6 2.35 68.26 147.99
2 85 Tim DENNIS Subaru Impreza 2.37 72.66 155.48
3 82 Mike MCBRAIDA Mitsubishi EVO6 GSR 2.66 78.53 168.68
4 81 Brian MARSHALL Porsche 944TSE 3.01 86.12 187.39
5 83 Trevor MCMASTER TVR Tamora 2.96 74.73 FAIL

B3 - Road Sepcialist Prod Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 65 Peter GOULDING Westfield SEIW 2.95 75.60 163.29
2 69 CROSSLAND Westfield SEIW 3.24 80.77 164.85
3 66 Lee SMITH Westfield SEIW 3.35 91.67 196.56
4 68 Chris BUCKLEY Dax Rush 3.70 97.32 FAIL

B2 - Classes B1 & B2  Road Specialist Prod Cars - Car engines upto 1400cc & M/C engines upto 875cc & car engines over 1400cc upto 1800cc 
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 72 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 2.59 68.60 150.74
2 74 Bob BELLERBY Sylva Riot 2.90 74.55 157.26
3 772 Paul BARKER Sylva Striker 2.75 76.01 162.61
4 75 Tim RICHARDSON Caterham Superlight 3.01 77.83 166.25
5 76 Nick GREEN Caterham 7 3.01 79.36 169.10
6 73 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 3.14 82.07 173.53
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C1 - Modified Series Prod Cars - engines up to 1400cc & M/C engines up to 875cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 60 Gavin NEATE Peugeot 106 2.59 79.12 166.00
2 62 Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 3.12 80.71 170.12
3 61 Steve DUMMETT Austin Mini 2.99 83.87 179.25

C2 - Classes C2 & D3 Modified Series Prod Cars - engines over 1400cc upto 1800cc & M/C engines over 875cc & upto 1125cc & Rally cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 55 Tony PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova 3.05 82.06 174.38
2 58 Neville BREACH Hillman Avenger Tiger 3.41 83.22 180.64
3 56 Alison LOCK Citroen Saxo 2.79 90.16 190.49

C3 - Classes C3 & C4  Modified Series Prod Cars over 1800cc and M/C engines over 1125cc & Modified Specialist Prod Cars any capacity
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 67 Ian PARR Sylva Riot 2.27 63.34 136.99
2 50 Keith MURRAY Audi 80 Quattro 2.03 63.58 137.63
3 44 Andy TRAYNER Audi Quattro 2.29 73.05 153.62
4 45 Tim MONK Subaru Impreza 2.34 73.53 157.73
5 57 Colin METCALFE Nissan Primera 3.52 77.03 159.52
6 744 Tim CLARKE Audi Quattro 2.52 75.13 159.67
7 745 Adam MONK Subaru Impreza 2.35 75.72 160.69
8 46 Julian RAINBOW Sylva Fury 2.80 79.62 169.36
9 51 Matt NICHOLS TVR 3000M 3.29 82.30 172.57

10 43 Anthony ASHLEY Peugeot 205 2.78 81.20 173.53
11 47 Martin WATTS Sylva Riot 2.66 89.91 181.08
12 77 Ian INGLEHEART Westfield SE 3.56 83.11 186.67
13 743 Simon FURSE Peugeot 205 2.76 89.29 193.07

D1 - Classes D1 & D2 Sports Libre up to 1800cc & Sports Libre over 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 38 Matt CARTER Radical PR6 2.46 62.91 135.20
2 36 Jim BELT Juno TR400 2.54 70.62 149.63
3 39 Brian JONES Westfield SEIW 2.87 73.37 158.33
4 37 Tom ARNOLD Spire GTR 2.95 77.68 FAIL

E1 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 31 Bradley HOBDAY Jedi Mk4 2.78 63.85 134.68
2 29 Richard ARROWSMITH Force PC 2.54 68.84 149.80
3 30 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 2.68 78.16 162.29
4 728 Christopher HOUSTON Jedi Mk2 2.58 77.73 164.27
5 28 Nick HOUSTON Jedi Mk2 2.51 185.84 FAIL

E2 - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 26 Martin CLEMOW Force PT 2.39 61.13 130.70
2 18 Bill GOULDTHORPE SBD OMS CF08 2.47 62.31 135.13
3 718 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 2.45 70.19 151.53
4 726 Simon CLEMOW Force PT 2.60 75.07 158.17
5 25 Mark HAYNES Formula Ford Zeus ZR163 2.96 81.67 173.68
6 725 Russell HAYNES Formula Ford Zeus ZR163 3.10 84.90 177.94
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E3 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 4 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm13 2.54 60.72 128.79
2 3 Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB-Mk1 2.51 61.73 129.22
3 22 Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 2.65 60.82 130.56
4 16 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3RB01 2.46 61.01 130.67
5 716 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 2.49 63.89 135.29
6 19 Grahame HARDEN Dallara F397 2.51 64.94 136.64
7 7 Craig SAMPSON SBD Reynard DB-Mk1 2.58 65.10 137.89
8 17 Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 2.84 64.39 140.06
9 717 Martin WEBB Dallara F399/00 2.64 65.94 146.62

10 20 Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF82 2.56 74.29 157.32
11 21 Bob ADAMS Royale RP30 2.78 78.18 168.18

E4 - Racing Cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 2 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 2.44 57.27 119.56
2 1 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 2.55 58.37 121.68
3 6 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra Judd 2.36 59.10 125.37
4 5 Terry GRAVES Gould GR55 2.42 59.32 125.86
5 8 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 2.32 62.16 128.22
6 11 Mike MUSSON Pilbeam MP97 52.44 63.38 134.30
7 15 Peter HOWGATE Ralt RT37 2.44 FAIL FAIL
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A1 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 110 Phil TUCKER Suzuki Swift 3.11 83.16 175.46
2 108 Martyn DAVIES FordFiesta 2.75 81.15 176.99
3 109 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini 1275GT 3.22 92.42 198.69

A2 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 104 Hugh TROTMAN Lotus Elise 2.69 73.48 157.18
2 102 Pete DEVALL Peugeot 106 2.93 77.43 166.20
3 105 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 2.76 79.51 171.17
4 106 Donald MACIVER MG ZR160 3.15 82.53 178.10
5 103 Graham WALDRON BMW 318i 2.85 84.99 180.34
6 100 Martin GARNER Mazda MX5 2.72 87.34 188.11
7 101 David JAMSON Volvo Amazon 3.36 97.12 207.59

A3 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 89 Anthony WRIGHT Audi A3 2.41 70.59 151.34
2 91 Richard TREVAIL BMW Mini JCW 2.99 71.59 152.89
3 90 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubish Lancer 2.52 73.93 156.95
4 94 Pete GOODMAN Ford Fiesta 2.90 77.32 164.85
5 88 Jon HARBER Renault Clio 3.00 82.72 173.73
6 96 Mike HAWLEY Honda S2000GT 2.77 82.49 173.95
7 93 Chris BAYLISS Fiat Stilo Abarth 2.95 82.71 177.27
8 95 Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 2.99 83.62 177.34
9 87 Neil DAVIES Toyota MR2 2.69 88.77 193.49

A4 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 2600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 80 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi EVO6 2.44 70.14 150.88
2 85 Tim DENNIS Subaru Impreza 2.41 71.57 152.67
3 82 Mike MCBRAIDA Mitsubishi EVO6 GSR 2.46 74.62 161.18
4 81 Brian MARSHALL Porsche 944TSE 2.94 82.67 177.31

B3 - Road Sepcialist Prod Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 68 Chris BUCKLEY Dax Rush 3.07 68.68 144.49
2 69 CROSSLAND Westfield SEIW 2.76 69.97 147.34
3 66 Lee SMITH Westfield SEIW 3.24 78.51 170.20

B2 - Classes B1 & B2  Road Specialist Prod Cars - Car engines upto 1400cc & M/C engines upto 875cc & car engines over 1400cc upto 1800cc 
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 74 Bob BELLERBY Sylva Riot 2.67 67.89 146.84
2 72 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 2.40 70.16 150.36
3 772 Paul BARKER Sylva Striker 2.81 72.12 154.33
4 75 Tim RICHARDSON Caterham Superlight 2.90 73.14 157.20
5 76 Nick GREEN Caterham 7 2.89 74.98 160.03
6 73 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 3.48 76.97 164.20
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C1 - Modified Series Prod Cars - engines up to 1400cc & M/C engines up to 875cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 60 Gavin NEATE Peugeot 106 2.57 73.55 158.02
2 62 Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 3.20 75.94 161.43
3 61 Steve DUMMETT Austin Mini 2.77 77.68 166.96

C2 - Classes C2 & D3 Modified Series Prod Cars - engines over 1400cc upto 1800cc & M/C engines over 875cc & upto 1125cc & Rally cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 56 Alison LOCK Citroen Saxo 2.78 88.59 189.81
2 55 Tony PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova 3.40 FAIL FAIL
3 58 Neville BREACH Hillman Avenger Tiger 5.29 FAIL FAIL

C3 - Classes C3 & C4  Modified Series Prod Cars over 1800cc and M/C engines over 1125cc & Modified Specialist Prod Cars any capacity
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 50 Keith MURRAY Audi 80 Quattro 1.94 62.40 134.69
2 67 Ian PARR Sylva Riot N/S 62.58 135.56
3 744 Tim CLARKE Audi Quattro 2.36 69.29 148.98
4 44 Andy TRAYNER Audi Quattro 2.26 70.16 150.23
5 745 Adam MONK Subaru Impreza 2.48 72.67 154.71
6 45 Tim MONK Subaru Impreza 2.48 72.80 155.04
7 47 Martin WATTS Sylva Riot 2.50 72.64 159.09
8 43 Anthony ASHLEY Peugeot 205 2.59 76.02 163.50
9 46 Julian RAINBOW Sylva Fury 2.76 76.91 165.49

10 51 Matt NICHOLS TVR 3000M 3.39 82.42 173.06
11 77 Ian INGLEHEART Westfield SE 3.61 81.11 173.12
12 743 Simon FURSE Peugeot 205 2.74 80.94 173.85
13 57 Colin METCALFE Nissan Primera 3.37 75.02 FAIL

D1 - Classes D1 & D2 Sports Libre up to 1800cc & Sports Libre over 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 36 Jim BELT Juno TR400 2.50 62.34 133.97
2 38 Matt CARTER Radical PR6 2.61 63.51 135.29
3 39 Brian JONES Westfield SEIW 2.77 72.16 153.38
4 37 Tom ARNOLD Spire GTR FAIL FAIL FAIL

E1 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 31 Bradley HOBDAY Jedi Mk4 2.63 60.54 129.33
2 29 Richard ARROWSMITH Force PC 2.43 63.47 138.45
3 28 Nick HOUSTON Jedi Mk2 2.64 71.23 150.03
4 30 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 2.54 72.54 153.23
5 728 Christopher HOUSTON Jedi Mk2 2.60 71.93 156.44

E2 - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 726 Simon CLEMOW Force PT 2.37 58.56 125.74
2 18 Bill GOULDTHORPE SBD OMS CF08 2.59 61.05 131.27
3 718 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 2.40 67.23 143.57
4 725 Russell HAYNES Formula Ford Zeus ZR163 2.87 74.55 159.69
5 25 Mark HAYNES Formula Ford Zeus ZR163 2.91 77.26 166.08
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E3 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 3 Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB-Mk1 2.51 56.18 120.27
2 22 Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 2.38 56.29 122.43
3 7 Craig SAMPSON SBD Reynard DB-Mk1 2.51 58.30 124.11
4 16 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3RB01 2.43 57.53 125.45
5 4 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm13 2.56 58.27 125.46
6 716 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 2.43 60.02 127.13
7 17 Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 2.56 58.66 133.86
8 717 Martin WEBB Dallara F399/00 2.63 61.18 134.33
9 19 Grahame HARDEN Dallara F397 2.58 62.84 134.71

10 20 Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF82 2.40 69.09 148.32
11 21 Bob ADAMS Royale RP30 2.80 FAIL FAIL

E4 - Racing Cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 1 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 2.51 54.79 117.65
2 8 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 2.37 55.38 117.66
3 6 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra Judd 2.47 59.09 124.57
4 5 Terry GRAVES Gould GR55 2.43 58.46 125.12
5 15 Peter HOWGATE Ralt RT37 2.52 66.59 143.24
6 11 Mike MUSSON Pilbeam MP97 2.68 67.95 153.80
7 2 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 2.20 FAIL FAIL
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A1 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 108 Martyn DAVIES FordFiesta 2.73 77.56 169.31
2 110 Phil TUCKER Suzuki Swift 3.10 80.62 171.08
3 109 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini 1275GT 2.98 89.71 193.90

A2 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 104 Hugh TROTMAN Lotus Elise 2.65 73.53 158.53
2 102 Pete DEVALL Peugeot 106 2.97 77.30 165.30
3 105 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 2.83 79.77 172.86
4 106 Donald MACIVER MG ZR160 3.17 82.06 174.58
5 103 Graham WALDRON BMW 318i 3.01 82.02 174.75
6 100 Martin GARNER Mazda MX5 2.78 88.06 189.46
7 101 David JAMSON Volvo Amazon 3.25 97.80 209.59

A3 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 89 Anthony WRIGHT Audi A3 2.37 69.63 150.64
2 91 Richard TREVAIL BMW Mini JCW 3.00 71.92 154.59
3 90 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubish Lancer 2.51 73.14 155.74
4 94 Pete GOODMAN Ford Fiesta 2.85 75.64 161.88
5 96 Mike HAWLEY Honda S2000GT 2.73 78.11 165.06
6 88 Jon HARBER Renault Clio 3.07 81.46 171.47
7 93 Chris BAYLISS Fiat Stilo Abarth 3.02 81.99 174.47
8 95 Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 3.02 82.10 175.10
9 87 Neil DAVIES Toyota MR2 2.73 87.30 188.44

A4 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 2600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 80 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi EVO6 2.44 68.30 149.80
2 85 Tim DENNIS Subaru Impreza 2.57 72.26 154.43
3 82 Mike MCBRAIDA Mitsubishi EVO6 GSR 2.73 74.50 159.78
4 81 Brian MARSHALL Porsche 944TSE 2.86 78.92 171.03

B3 - Road Sepcialist Prod Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 69 CROSSLAND Westfield SEIW 2.96 68.59 144.36
2 66 Lee SMITH Westfield SEIW 3.19 76.58 163.16
3 68 Chris BUCKLEY Dax Rush 3.07 65.32 FAIL

B2 - Classes B1 & B2  Road Specialist Prod Cars - Car engines upto 1400cc & M/C engines upto 875cc & car engines over 1400cc upto 1800cc 
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 74 Bob BELLERBY Sylva Riot 2.55 67.27 145.23
2 72 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 2.41 67.63 146.65
3 772 Paul BARKER Sylva Striker 2.67 70.62 150.39
4 76 Nick GREEN Caterham 7 3.16 75.24 160.19
5 73 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 3.40 75.33 160.88
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C1 - Modified Series Prod Cars - engines up to 1400cc & M/C engines up to 875cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 60 Gavin NEATE Peugeot 106 2.56 73.37 157.18
2 62 Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 3.08 77.63 164.73
3 61 Steve DUMMETT Austin Mini 2.77 77.79 167.32

C2 - Classes C2 & D3 Modified Series Prod Cars - engines over 1400cc upto 1800cc & M/C engines over 875cc & upto 1125cc & Rally cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 56 Alison LOCK Citroen Saxo 2.94 85.20 182.52

C3 - Classes C3 & C4  Modified Series Prod Cars over 1800cc and M/C engines over 1125cc & Modified Specialist Prod Cars any capacity
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 67 Ian PARR Sylva Riot 2.49 62.61 134.76
2 744 Tim CLARKE Audi Quattro 2.47 69.53 148.53
3 50 Keith MURRAY Audi 80 Quattro 1.98 62.68 150.45
4 44 Andy TRAYNER Audi Quattro 2.29 71.96 152.47
5 745 Adam MONK Subaru Impreza 2.39 72.08 153.39
6 57 Colin METCALFE Nissan Primera 3.26 73.20 153.65
7 45 Tim MONK Subaru Impreza 2.23 71.73 153.99
8 47 Martin WATTS Sylva Riot 2.49 71.76 157.67
9 43 Anthony ASHLEY Peugeot 205 2.72 75.06 161.57

10 77 Ian INGLEHEART Westfield SE 3.51 76.89 165.69
11 46 Julian RAINBOW Sylva Fury 2.66 78.01 169.13
12 743 Simon FURSE Peugeot 205 2.78 79.32 171.62
13 51 Matt NICHOLS TVR 3000M 3.52 81.66 172.23

D1 - Classes D1 & D2 Sports Libre up to 1800cc & Sports Libre over 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 36 Jim BELT Juno TR400 2.44 61.25 131.84
2 38 Matt CARTER Radical PR6 2.54 61.76 132.69
3 39 Brian JONES Westfield SEIW 2.99 71.06 152.73

E1 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 29 Richard ARROWSMITH Force PC 2.34 62.96 138.81
2 28 Nick HOUSTON Jedi Mk2 2.55 68.18 149.10
3 728 Christopher HOUSTON Jedi Mk2 2.61 69.15 149.47
4 30 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 2.36 69.64 149.50
5 31 Bradley HOBDAY Jedi Mk4 2.35 58.50 FAIL

E2 - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 18 Bill GOULDTHORPE SBD OMS CF08 2.50 62.31 133.76
2 726 Simon CLEMOW Force PT 2.47 60.87 133.87
3 718 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 2.54 67.48 146.67
4 26 Martin CLEMOW Force PT 2.32 68.39 150.93
5 725 Russell HAYNES Formula Ford Zeus ZR163 3.19 76.86 165.25
6 25 Mark HAYNES Formula Ford Zeus ZR163 2.89 77.99 167.29
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E3 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 3 Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB-Mk1 2.48 55.58 119.82
2 16 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3RB01 2.30 57.10 123.90
3 7 Craig SAMPSON SBD Reynard DB-Mk1 2.61 57.89 124.03
4 22 Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 2.34 57.24 125.18
5 4 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm13 2.45 58.88 126.57
6 17 Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 2.45 59.31 127.38
7 716 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 2.55 60.31 127.56
8 717 Martin WEBB Dallara F399/00 2.54 60.31 130.70
9 19 Grahame HARDEN Dallara F397 2.45 61.97 131.96

E4 - Racing Cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 1 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 2.38 53.87 116.84
2 8 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 2.19 54.75 117.56
3 2 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 2.44 55.72 117.90
4 6 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra Judd 2.20 56.50 122.31
5 15 Peter HOWGATE Ralt RT37 2.43 65.50 139.25
6 11 Mike MUSSON Pilbeam MP97 2.57 63.23 FAIL
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A1 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 108 Martyn DAVIES FordFiesta 176.99 169.31 169.31
2 110 Phil TUCKER Suzuki Swift 175.46 171.08 171.08
3 109 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini 1275GT 198.69 193.90 193.90

A2 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 104 Hugh TROTMAN Lotus Elise 157.18 158.53 157.18
2 102 Pete DEVALL Peugeot 106 166.20 165.30 165.30
3 105 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 171.17 172.86 171.17
4 106 Donald MACIVER MG ZR160 178.10 174.58 174.58
5 103 Graham WALDRON BMW 318i 180.34 174.75 174.75
6 100 Martin GARNER Mazda MX5 188.11 189.46 188.11
7 101 David JAMSON Volvo Amazon 207.59 209.59 207.59

A3 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 89 Anthony WRIGHT Audi A3 151.34 150.64 150.64
2 91 Richard TREVAIL BMW Mini JCW 152.89 154.59 152.89
3 90 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubish Lancer 156.95 155.74 155.74
4 94 Pete GOODMAN Ford Fiesta 164.85 161.88 161.88
5 96 Mike HAWLEY Honda S2000GT 173.95 165.06 165.06
6 88 Jon HARBER Renault Clio 173.73 171.47 171.47
7 93 Chris BAYLISS Fiat Stilo Abarth 177.27 174.47 174.47
8 95 Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 177.34 175.10 175.10
9 87 Neil DAVIES Toyota MR2 193.49 188.44 188.44

A4 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 2600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 80 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi EVO6 150.88 149.80 149.80
2 85 Tim DENNIS Subaru Impreza 152.67 154.43 152.67
3 82 Mike MCBRAIDA Mitsubishi EVO6 GSR 161.18 159.78 159.78
4 81 Brian MARSHALL Porsche 944TSE 177.31 171.03 171.03

B3 - Road Sepcialist Prod Cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 69 CROSSLAND Westfield SEIW 147.34 144.36 144.36
2 68 Chris BUCKLEY Dax Rush 144.49 FAIL 144.49
3 66 Lee SMITH Westfield SEIW 170.20 163.16 163.16

B2 - Classes B1 & B2  Road Specialist Prod Cars - Car engines upto 1400cc & M/C engines upto 875cc & car engines over 1400cc upto 1800cc 
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 74 Bob BELLERBY Sylva Riot 146.84 145.23 145.23
2 72 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 150.36 146.65 146.65
3 772 Paul BARKER Sylva Striker 154.33 150.39 150.39
4 75 Tim RICHARDSON Caterham Superlight 157.20 N/S 157.20
5 76 Nick GREEN Caterham 7 160.03 160.19 160.03
6 73 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 164.20 160.88 160.88
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C1 - Modified Series Prod Cars - engines up to 1400cc & M/C engines up to 875cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 60 Gavin NEATE Peugeot 106 158.02 157.18 157.18
2 62 Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 161.43 164.73 161.43
3 61 Steve DUMMETT Austin Mini 166.96 167.32 166.96

C2 - Classes C2 & D3 Modified Series Prod Cars - engines over 1400cc upto 1800cc & M/C engines over 875cc & upto 1125cc & Rally cars
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 56 Alison LOCK Citroen Saxo 189.81 182.52 182.52
2 55 Tony PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova FAIL N/S FAIL
3 58 Neville BREACH Hillman Avenger Tiger FAIL N/S FAIL

C3 - Classes C3 & C4  Modified Series Prod Cars over 1800cc and M/C engines over 1125cc & Modified Specialist Prod Cars any capacity
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 50 Keith MURRAY Audi 80 Quattro 134.69 150.45 134.69
2 67 Ian PARR Sylva Riot 135.56 134.76 134.76
3 744 Tim CLARKE Audi Quattro 148.98 148.53 148.53
4 44 Andy TRAYNER Audi Quattro 150.23 152.47 150.23
5 745 Adam MONK Subaru Impreza 154.71 153.39 153.39
6 57 Colin METCALFE Nissan Primera FAIL 153.65 153.65
7 45 Tim MONK Subaru Impreza 155.04 153.99 153.99
8 47 Martin WATTS Sylva Riot 159.09 157.67 157.67
9 43 Anthony ASHLEY Peugeot 205 163.50 161.57 161.57

10 46 Julian RAINBOW Sylva Fury 165.49 169.13 165.49
11 77 Ian INGLEHEART Westfield SE 173.12 165.69 165.69
12 743 Simon FURSE Peugeot 205 173.85 171.62 171.62
13 51 Matt NICHOLS TVR 3000M 173.06 172.23 172.23

D1 - Classes D1 & D2 Sports Libre up to 1800cc & Sports Libre over 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 36 Jim BELT Juno TR400 133.97 131.84 131.84
2 38 Matt CARTER Radical PR6 135.29 132.69 132.69
3 39 Brian JONES Westfield SEIW 153.38 152.73 152.73
4 37 Tom ARNOLD Spire GTR FAIL N/S FAIL

E1 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 31 Bradley HOBDAY Jedi Mk4 129.33 FAIL 129.33
2 29 Richard ARROWSMITH Force PC 138.45 138.81 138.45
3 28 Nick HOUSTON Jedi Mk2 150.03 149.10 149.10
4 728 Christopher HOUSTON Jedi Mk2 156.44 149.47 149.47
5 30 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 153.23 149.50 149.50

E2 - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 726 Simon CLEMOW Force PT 125.74 133.87 125.74
2 18 Bill GOULDTHORPE SBD OMS CF08 131.27 133.76 131.27
3 718 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 143.57 146.67 143.57
4 26 Martin CLEMOW Force PT N/S 150.93 150.93
5 725 Russell HAYNES Formula Ford Zeus ZR163 159.69 165.25 159.69
6 25 Mark HAYNES Formula Ford Zeus ZR163 166.08 167.29 166.08
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E3 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 3 Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB-Mk1 120.27 119.82 119.82
2 22 Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 122.43 125.18 122.43
3 16 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3RB01 125.45 123.90 123.90
4 7 Craig SAMPSON SBD Reynard DB-Mk1 124.11 124.03 124.03
5 4 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm13 125.46 126.57 125.46
6 716 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 127.13 127.56 127.13
7 17 Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 133.86 127.38 127.38
8 717 Martin WEBB Dallara F399/00 134.33 130.70 130.70
9 19 Grahame HARDEN Dallara F397 134.71 131.96 131.96

10 20 Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF82 148.32 N/S 148.32
11 21 Bob ADAMS Royale RP30 FAIL N/S FAIL

E4 - Racing Cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 1 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 117.65 116.84 116.84
2 8 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 117.66 117.56 117.56
3 2 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd FAIL 117.90 117.90
4 6 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra Judd 124.57 122.31 122.31
5 5 Terry GRAVES Gould GR55 125.12 N/S 125.12
6 15 Peter HOWGATE Ralt RT37 143.24 139.25 139.25
7 11 Mike MUSSON Pilbeam MP97 153.80 FAIL 153.80
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All Results In Order of Overall Time
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 1 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 117.65 116.84 116.84
2 8 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 117.66 117.56 117.56
3 2 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd FAIL 117.90 117.90
4 3 Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB-Mk1 120.27 119.82 119.82
5 6 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra Judd 124.57 122.31 122.31
6 22 Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 122.43 125.18 122.43
7 16 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3RB01 125.45 123.90 123.90
8 7 Craig SAMPSON SBD Reynard DB-Mk1 124.11 124.03 124.03
9 5 Terry GRAVES Gould GR55 125.12 N/S 125.12

10 4 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm13 125.46 126.57 125.46
11 726 Simon CLEMOW Force PT 125.74 133.87 125.74
12 716 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 127.13 127.56 127.13
13 17 Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 133.86 127.38 127.38
14 31 Bradley HOBDAY Jedi Mk4 129.33 FAIL 129.33
15 717 Martin WEBB Dallara F399/00 134.33 130.70 130.70
16 18 Bill GOULDTHORPE SBD OMS CF08 131.27 133.76 131.27
17 36 Jim BELT Juno TR400 133.97 131.84 131.84
18 19 Grahame HARDEN Dallara F397 134.71 131.96 131.96
19 38 Matt CARTER Radical PR6 135.29 132.69 132.69
20 50 Keith MURRAY Audi 80 Quattro 134.69 150.45 134.69
21 67 Ian PARR Sylva Riot 135.56 134.76 134.76
22 29 Richard ARROWSMITH Force PC 138.45 138.81 138.45
23 15 Peter HOWGATE Ralt RT37 143.24 139.25 139.25
24 718 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 143.57 146.67 143.57
25 69 CROSSLAND Westfield SEIW 147.34 144.36 144.36
26 68 Chris BUCKLEY Dax Rush 144.49 FAIL 144.49
27 74 Bob BELLERBY Sylva Riot 146.84 145.23 145.23
28 72 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 150.36 146.65 146.65
29 20 Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF82 148.32 N/S 148.32
30 744 Tim CLARKE Audi Quattro 148.98 148.53 148.53
31 28 Nick HOUSTON Jedi Mk2 150.03 149.10 149.10
32 728 Christopher HOUSTON Jedi Mk2 156.44 149.47 149.47
33 30 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 153.23 149.50 149.50
34 80 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi EVO6 150.88 149.80 149.80
35 44 Andy TRAYNER Audi Quattro 150.23 152.47 150.23
36 772 Paul BARKER Sylva Striker 154.33 150.39 150.39
37 89 Anthony WRIGHT Audi A3 151.34 150.64 150.64
38 26 Martin CLEMOW Force PT N/S 150.93 150.93
39 85 Tim DENNIS Subaru Impreza 152.67 154.43 152.67
40 39 Brian JONES Westfield SEIW 153.38 152.73 152.73
41 91 Richard TREVAIL BMW Mini JCW 152.89 154.59 152.89
42 745 Adam MONK Subaru Impreza 154.71 153.39 153.39
43 57 Colin METCALFE Nissan Primera FAIL 153.65 153.65
44 11 Mike MUSSON Pilbeam MP97 153.80 FAIL 153.80
45 45 Tim MONK Subaru Impreza 155.04 153.99 153.99
46 90 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubish Lancer 156.95 155.74 155.74
47 60 Gavin NEATE Peugeot 106 158.02 157.18 157.18
48 104 Hugh TROTMAN Lotus Elise 157.18 158.53 157.18
49 75 Tim RICHARDSON Caterham Superlight 157.20 N/S 157.20
50 47 Martin WATTS Sylva Riot 159.09 157.67 157.67
51 725 Russell HAYNES Formula Ford Zeus ZR163 159.69 165.25 159.69
52 82 Mike MCBRAIDA Mitsubishi EVO6 GSR 161.18 159.78 159.78
53 76 Nick GREEN Caterham 7 160.03 160.19 160.03
54 73 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 164.20 160.88 160.88
55 62 Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 161.43 164.73 161.43
56 43 Anthony ASHLEY Peugeot 205 163.50 161.57 161.57
57 94 Pete GOODMAN Ford Fiesta 164.85 161.88 161.88
58 66 Lee SMITH Westfield SEIW 170.20 163.16 163.16
59 96 Mike HAWLEY Honda S2000GT 173.95 165.06 165.06
60 102 Pete DEVALL Peugeot 106 166.20 165.30 165.30
61 46 Julian RAINBOW Sylva Fury 165.49 169.13 165.49
62 77 Ian INGLEHEART Westfield SE 173.12 165.69 165.69
63 25 Mark HAYNES Formula Ford Zeus ZR163 166.08 167.29 166.08
64 61 Steve DUMMETT Austin Mini 166.96 167.32 166.96
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All Results In Order of Overall Time cont.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

65 108 Martyn DAVIES FordFiesta 176.99 169.31 169.31
66 81 Brian MARSHALL Porsche 944TSE 177.31 171.03 171.03
67 110 Phil TUCKER Suzuki Swift 175.46 171.08 171.08
68 105 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 171.17 172.86 171.17
69 88 Jon HARBER Renault Clio 173.73 171.47 171.47
70 743 Simon FURSE Peugeot 205 173.85 171.62 171.62
71 51 Matt NICHOLS TVR 3000M 173.06 172.23 172.23
72 93 Chris BAYLISS Fiat Stilo Abarth 177.27 174.47 174.47
73 106 Donald MACIVER MG ZR160 178.10 174.58 174.58
74 103 Graham WALDRON BMW 318i 180.34 174.75 174.75
75 95 Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 177.34 175.10 175.10
76 56 Alison LOCK Citroen Saxo 189.81 182.52 182.52
77 100 Martin GARNER Mazda MX5 188.11 189.46 188.11
78 87 Neil DAVIES Toyota MR2 193.49 188.44 188.44
79 109 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini 1275GT 198.69 193.90 193.90
80 101 David JAMSON Volvo Amazon 207.59 209.59 207.59
81 55 Tony PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova FAIL N/S FAIL
82 58 Neville BREACH Hillman Avenger Tiger FAIL N/S FAIL
83 37 Tom ARNOLD Spire GTR FAIL N/S FAIL
84 21 Bob ADAMS Royale RP30 FAIL N/S FAIL
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1 - Colin CALDER
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R115 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 2.38 53.87 116.84
R40 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 2.51 54.79 117.65

2 - Terry HOLMES
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R116 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 2.44 55.72 117.90
R49 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 2.20 FAIL FAIL

3 - Mark SMITH
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R129 Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB-Mk1 2.48 55.58 119.82
R46 Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB-Mk1 2.51 56.18 120.27

4 - Steve MILES
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R41 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm13 2.56 58.27 125.46
R119 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm13 2.45 58.88 126.57

5 - Terry GRAVES
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R45 Terry GRAVES Gould GR55 2.43 58.46 125.12

6 - Graham PORRETT
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R128 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra Judd 2.20 56.50 122.31
R39 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra Judd 2.47 59.09 124.57

7 - Craig SAMPSON
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R118 Craig SAMPSON SBD Reynard DB-Mk1 2.61 57.89 124.03
R33 Craig SAMPSON SBD Reynard DB-Mk1 2.51 58.30 124.11

8 - Heather CALDER
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R127 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 2.19 54.75 117.56
R50 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 2.37 55.38 117.66

11 - Mike MUSSON
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R44 Mike MUSSON Pilbeam MP97 2.68 67.95 153.80
R126 Mike MUSSON Pilbeam MP97 2.57 63.23 FAIL
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15 - Peter HOWGATE
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R125 Peter HOWGATE Ralt RT37 2.43 65.50 139.25
R47 Peter HOWGATE Ralt RT37 2.52 66.59 143.24

16 - Steve BROUGHTON
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R121 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3RB01 2.30 57.10 123.90
R48 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3RB01 2.43 57.53 125.45

17 - Tony JARVIS
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R120 Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 2.45 59.31 127.38
R43 Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 2.56 58.66 133.86

18 - Bill GOULDTHORPE
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R51 Bill GOULDTHORPE SBD OMS CF08 2.59 61.05 131.27
R124 Bill GOULDTHORPE SBD OMS CF08 2.50 62.31 133.76

19 - Grahame HARDEN
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R123 Grahame HARDEN Dallara F397 2.45 61.97 131.96
R42 Grahame HARDEN Dallara F397 2.58 62.84 134.71

20 - Chris BENNETT
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R35 Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF82 2.40 69.09 148.32

21 - Bob ADAMS
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R36 Bob ADAMS Royale RP30 2.80 FAIL FAIL

22 - Scott PILLINGER
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R31 Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 2.38 56.29 122.43
R114 Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 2.34 57.24 125.18

25 - Mark HAYNES
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R38 Mark HAYNES Formula Ford Zeus ZR163 2.91 77.26 166.08
R117 Mark HAYNES Formula Ford Zeus ZR163 2.89 77.99 167.29
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26 - Martin CLEMOW
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R122 Martin CLEMOW Force PT 2.32 68.39 150.93

28 - Nick HOUSTON
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R113 Nick HOUSTON Jedi Mk2 2.55 68.18 149.10
R37 Nick HOUSTON Jedi Mk2 2.64 71.23 150.03

29 - Richard ARROWSMITH
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R28 Richard ARROWSMITH Force PC 2.43 63.47 138.45
R108 Richard ARROWSMITH Force PC 2.34 62.96 138.81

30 - Phil WILLIAMS
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R109 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 2.36 69.64 149.50
R25 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 2.54 72.54 153.23

31 - Bradley HOBDAY
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R26 Bradley HOBDAY Jedi Mk4 2.63 60.54 129.33
R107 Bradley HOBDAY Jedi Mk4 2.35 58.50 FAIL

36 - Jim BELT
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R101 Jim BELT Juno TR400 2.44 61.25 131.84
R21 Jim BELT Juno TR400 2.50 62.34 133.97

37 - Tom ARNOLD
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R23 Tom ARNOLD Spire GTR FAIL FAIL FAIL

38 - Matt CARTER
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R102 Matt CARTER Radical PR6 2.54 61.76 132.69
R15 Matt CARTER Radical PR6 2.61 63.51 135.29

39 - Brian JONES
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R103 Brian JONES Westfield SEIW 2.99 71.06 152.73
R22 Brian JONES Westfield SEIW 2.77 72.16 153.38
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43 - Anthony ASHLEY
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R100 Anthony ASHLEY Peugeot 205 2.72 75.06 161.57
R20 Anthony ASHLEY Peugeot 205 2.59 76.02 163.50

44 - Andy TRAYNER
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R18 Andy TRAYNER Audi Quattro 2.26 70.16 150.23
R98 Andy TRAYNER Audi Quattro 2.29 71.96 152.47

45 - Tim MONK
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R99 Tim MONK Subaru Impreza 2.23 71.73 153.99
R19 Tim MONK Subaru Impreza 2.48 72.80 155.04

46 - Julian RAINBOW
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R11 Julian RAINBOW Sylva Fury 2.76 76.91 165.49
R97 Julian RAINBOW Sylva Fury 2.66 78.01 169.13

47 - Martin WATTS
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R93 Martin WATTS Sylva Riot 2.49 71.76 157.67
R13 Martin WATTS Sylva Riot 2.50 72.64 159.09

50 - Keith MURRAY
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R16 Keith MURRAY Audi 80 Quattro 1.94 62.40 134.69
R91 Keith MURRAY Audi 80 Quattro 1.98 62.68 150.45

51 - Matt NICHOLS
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R95 Matt NICHOLS TVR 3000M 3.52 81.66 172.23
R14 Matt NICHOLS TVR 3000M 3.39 82.42 173.06

55 - Tony PHILLIPS
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R6 Tony PHILLIPS Vauxhall Nova 3.40 FAIL FAIL

56 - Alison LOCK
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R88 Alison LOCK Citroen Saxo 2.94 85.20 182.52
R7 Alison LOCK Citroen Saxo 2.78 88.59 189.81



Timed Runs By Driver
Williams Automobiles Motorsports Specialits - Great Western Sprint

Printed At:- 16:29 on 22/03/2014
Weather / Track:- Bright / Dry

Time of Start:- 11:34
Castle Combe
www.tsl-timing.com

Page 5

57 - Colin METCALFE
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R87 Colin METCALFE Nissan Primera 3.26 73.20 153.65
R5 Colin METCALFE Nissan Primera 3.37 75.02 FAIL

58 - Neville BREACH
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R8 Neville BREACH Hillman Avenger Tiger 5.29 FAIL FAIL

60 - Gavin NEATE
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R86 Gavin NEATE Peugeot 106 2.56 73.37 157.18
R1 Gavin NEATE Peugeot 106 2.57 73.55 158.02

61 - Steve DUMMETT
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R3 Steve DUMMETT Austin Mini 2.77 77.68 166.96
R85 Steve DUMMETT Austin Mini 2.77 77.79 167.32

62 - Brian DAVAGE
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R2 Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 3.20 75.94 161.43
R84 Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 3.08 77.63 164.73

66 - Lee SMITH
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R159 Lee SMITH Westfield SEIW 3.19 76.58 163.16
R83 Lee SMITH Westfield SEIW 3.24 78.51 170.20

67 - Ian PARR
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R94 Ian PARR Sylva Riot 2.49 62.61 134.76
R12 Ian PARR Sylva Riot N/S 62.58 135.56

68 - Chris BUCKLEY
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R80 Chris BUCKLEY Dax Rush 3.07 68.68 144.49
R157 Chris BUCKLEY Dax Rush 3.07 65.32 FAIL

69 -  CROSSLAND
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R158 CROSSLAND Westfield SEIW 2.96 68.59 144.36
R81 CROSSLAND Westfield SEIW 2.76 69.97 147.34
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72 - Mike SMITH
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R160 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 2.41 67.63 146.65
R82 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 2.40 70.16 150.36

73 - Graham FRANKLAND
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R155 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 3.40 75.33 160.88
R78 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 3.48 76.97 164.20

74 - Bob BELLERBY
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R130 Bob BELLERBY Sylva Riot 2.55 67.27 145.23
R79 Bob BELLERBY Sylva Riot 2.67 67.89 146.84

75 - Tim RICHARDSON
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R76 Tim RICHARDSON Caterham Superlight 2.90 73.14 157.20

76 - Nick GREEN
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R77 Nick GREEN Caterham 7 2.89 74.98 160.03
R156 Nick GREEN Caterham 7 3.16 75.24 160.19

77 - Ian INGLEHEART
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R96 Ian INGLEHEART Westfield SE 3.51 76.89 165.69
R17 Ian INGLEHEART Westfield SE 3.61 81.11 173.12

80 - Stephen MOORE
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R154 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi EVO6 2.44 68.30 149.80
R73 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi EVO6 2.44 70.14 150.88

81 - Brian MARSHALL
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R151 Brian MARSHALL Porsche 944TSE 2.86 78.92 171.03
R75 Brian MARSHALL Porsche 944TSE 2.94 82.67 177.31

82 - Mike MCBRAIDA
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R150 Mike MCBRAIDA Mitsubishi EVO6 GSR 2.73 74.50 159.78
R70 Mike MCBRAIDA Mitsubishi EVO6 GSR 2.46 74.62 161.18
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85 - Tim DENNIS
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R72 Tim DENNIS Subaru Impreza 2.41 71.57 152.67
R152 Tim DENNIS Subaru Impreza 2.57 72.26 154.43

87 - Neil DAVIES
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R148 Neil DAVIES Toyota MR2 2.73 87.30 188.44
R69 Neil DAVIES Toyota MR2 2.69 88.77 193.49

88 - Jon HARBER
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R146 Jon HARBER Renault Clio 3.07 81.46 171.47
R68 Jon HARBER Renault Clio 3.00 82.72 173.73

89 - Anthony WRIGHT
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R149 Anthony WRIGHT Audi A3 2.37 69.63 150.64
R67 Anthony WRIGHT Audi A3 2.41 70.59 151.34

90 - Dave GREENSLADE
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R143 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubish Lancer 2.51 73.14 155.74
R71 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubish Lancer 2.52 73.93 156.95

91 - Richard TREVAIL
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R64 Richard TREVAIL BMW Mini JCW 2.99 71.59 152.89
R140 Richard TREVAIL BMW Mini JCW 3.00 71.92 154.59

93 - Chris BAYLISS
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R145 Chris BAYLISS Fiat Stilo Abarth 3.02 81.99 174.47
R66 Chris BAYLISS Fiat Stilo Abarth 2.95 82.71 177.27

94 - Pete GOODMAN
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R141 Pete GOODMAN Ford Fiesta 2.85 75.64 161.88
R65 Pete GOODMAN Ford Fiesta 2.90 77.32 164.85

95 - Nigel HODSON
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R144 Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 3.02 82.10 175.10
R62 Nigel HODSON Mazda MX5 2.99 83.62 177.34



Timed Runs By Driver
Williams Automobiles Motorsports Specialits - Great Western Sprint

Printed At:- 16:29 on 22/03/2014
Weather / Track:- Bright / Dry

Time of Start:- 11:34
Castle Combe
www.tsl-timing.com

Page 8

96 - Mike HAWLEY
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R147 Mike HAWLEY Honda S2000GT 2.73 78.11 165.06
R61 Mike HAWLEY Honda S2000GT 2.77 82.49 173.95

100 - Martin GARNER
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R63 Martin GARNER Mazda MX5 2.72 87.34 188.11
R142 Martin GARNER Mazda MX5 2.78 88.06 189.46

101 - David JAMSON
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R60 David JAMSON Volvo Amazon 3.36 97.12 207.59
R139 David JAMSON Volvo Amazon 3.25 97.80 209.59

102 - Pete DEVALL
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R137 Pete DEVALL Peugeot 106 2.97 77.30 165.30
R58 Pete DEVALL Peugeot 106 2.93 77.43 166.20

103 - Graham WALDRON
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R138 Graham WALDRON BMW 318i 3.01 82.02 174.75
R59 Graham WALDRON BMW 318i 2.85 84.99 180.34

104 - Hugh TROTMAN
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R55 Hugh TROTMAN Lotus Elise 2.69 73.48 157.18
R134 Hugh TROTMAN Lotus Elise 2.65 73.53 158.53

105 - Andy MITCHELMORE
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R56 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 2.76 79.51 171.17
R135 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 2.83 79.77 172.86

106 - Donald MACIVER
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R136 Donald MACIVER MG ZR160 3.17 82.06 174.58
R57 Donald MACIVER MG ZR160 3.15 82.53 178.10

108 - Martyn DAVIES
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R131 Martyn DAVIES FordFiesta 2.73 77.56 169.31
R52 Martyn DAVIES FordFiesta 2.75 81.15 176.99
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109 - Claire TOOTH
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R133 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini 1275GT 2.98 89.71 193.90
R53 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini 1275GT 3.22 92.42 198.69

110 - Phil TUCKER
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R132 Phil TUCKER Suzuki Swift 3.10 80.62 171.08
R54 Phil TUCKER Suzuki Swift 3.11 83.16 175.46

716 - Matt HILLAM
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R32 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 2.43 60.02 127.13
R112 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 2.55 60.31 127.56

717 - Martin WEBB
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R111 Martin WEBB Dallara F399/00 2.54 60.31 130.70
R34 Martin WEBB Dallara F399/00 2.63 61.18 134.33

718 - Carole TORKINGTON
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R30 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 2.40 67.23 143.57
R110 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 2.54 67.48 146.67

725 - Russell HAYNES
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R29 Russell HAYNES Formula Ford Zeus ZR163 2.87 74.55 159.69
R106 Russell HAYNES Formula Ford Zeus ZR163 3.19 76.86 165.25

726 - Simon CLEMOW
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R27 Simon CLEMOW Force PT 2.37 58.56 125.74
R105 Simon CLEMOW Force PT 2.47 60.87 133.87

728 - Christopher HOUSTON
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R104 Christopher HOUSTON Jedi Mk2 2.61 69.15 149.47
R24 Christopher HOUSTON Jedi Mk2 2.60 71.93 156.44

743 - Simon FURSE
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R90 Simon FURSE Peugeot 205 2.78 79.32 171.62
R10 Simon FURSE Peugeot 205 2.74 80.94 173.85
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744 - Tim CLARKE
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R92 Tim CLARKE Audi Quattro 2.47 69.53 148.53
R4 Tim CLARKE Audi Quattro 2.36 69.29 148.98

745 - Adam MONK
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R89 Adam MONK Subaru Impreza 2.39 72.08 153.39
R9 Adam MONK Subaru Impreza 2.48 72.67 154.71

772 - Paul BARKER
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R153 Paul BARKER Sylva Striker 2.67 70.62 150.39
R74 Paul BARKER Sylva Striker 2.81 72.12 154.33
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All Results In Order of Overall Time
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Int Finish

1 1 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 2.31 52.59 113.75
2 8 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 2.57 54.18 115.11
3 3 Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB-Mk1 2.28 54.81 117.52
4 6 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra Judd 2.48 55.66 119.37
5 7 Craig SAMPSON SBD Reynard DB-Mk1 2.71 56.52 120.23
6 4 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm13 2.59 56.86 122.47
7 5 Terry GRAVES Gould GR55 2.47 57.23 123.27
8 22 Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 2.53 57.10 123.28
9 16 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3RB01 2.24 58.15 124.90

10 716 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 2.64 60.25 128.30
11 17 Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 2.69 59.35 FAIL
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All Results In Order of Overall Time
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Int Finish

1 1 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 2.43 51.56 112.61
2 8 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 2.40 52.96 112.75
3 3 Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB-Mk1 2.25 53.86 116.27
4 7 Craig SAMPSON SBD Reynard DB-Mk1 2.36 54.84 117.90
5 16 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3RB01 2.29 57.33 122.78
6 4 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm13 2.37 57.38 123.42
7 6 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra Judd 2.40 58.59 124.33
8 22 Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 2.49 56.80 125.39
9 716 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 2.37 58.80 127.70

10 17 Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 2.86 64.34 134.98
11 2 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 2.30 53.66 FAIL
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All Results In Order of Overall Time
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 1 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 113.75 112.61 112.61
2 8 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 115.11 112.75 112.75
3 3 Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB-Mk1 117.52 116.27 116.27
4 7 Craig SAMPSON SBD Reynard DB-Mk1 120.23 117.90 117.90
5 6 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra Judd 119.37 124.33 119.37
6 4 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm13 122.47 123.42 122.47
7 16 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3RB01 124.90 122.78 122.78
8 5 Terry GRAVES Gould GR55 123.27 N/S 123.27
9 22 Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 123.28 125.39 123.28

10 716 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3RB01 128.30 127.70 127.70
11 17 Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 FAIL 134.98 134.98
12 2 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd N/S FAIL FAIL
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